SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 2410/2023 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-06-2020 in WP No. 26864/2019 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

SYED HAJMATTULLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.26608/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.26607/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 20-02-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.

Mr. Susheel Joseph Cyriac, Adv.

Ms. B. V. Vidyulatha, Adv.

Ms. Uditha Chakravarthy, Adv.

for M/S. Lex Regis Law Offices, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice to the respondents.

Tag with SLP (C)Nos. 773-788 of 2021.

In the meantime, the interim order passed by the High Court shall enure to the benefit of the petitioner until further orders.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR